B
A
C
K
E
D
 S
T

G
E
S
BACKED SEMICONDUCTOR STRAIN GAGES
Backed Bar Semiconductor Strain Gages
PART NUMBER Width
Lead
Attachment
Thickness
Resistance
Ohms@
78° F
Gage
Factor
TCGF TCR
SS-060-033-500 PB .008 WL .0004 540 ±50 140 ±10 -13% 15%
SS-060-033-500 PUB .016 WL .0004 540 ±50 140 ±10 -12% 14%
SS-060-033-1000PB .008 WL .0004 1050 ±75 155 ±10 -18% 24%
SS-080-050-120PB .008 WL .0004 120 ±20 120 ±10 -9% 5%
SS-080-050-230PB .008 WL .0004 230 ±30 120 ±10 -9% 5%
SS-080-050-345PB .008 WL .0004 345 ±40 140 ±10 -13% 16%
SS-080-050-500PB .008 WL .0004 540 ±50 140 ±10 -13% 16%
SS-095-060-350PUB .016 WL .0004 350 ±50 120 ±10 -9% 5%
SS-090-060-1150PB .008 WL .0004 1125 ±75 155 ±10 -18% 24%
SS-150-124-15PB .009 WL .0010 15 ±2 100 ±10 -10% 6%
SS-150-124-25PB .008 WL .0008 25 ±3 100 ±10 -10% 6%
SS-150-124-30PB .008 WL .0008 30 ±4 100 ±10 -10% 6%
SS-150-124-40PB .008 WL .0008 40 ±5 100 ±10 -10% 6%
SS-250-225-120PB .009 WL .0004 120 ±20 100 ±10 -10% 6%
Material    Czochralski pulled boron doped silicon.
Leads     .002 dia. gold x 0.5 inch long. Some gages have .0015 dia. leads.
Contact Pad    Gold nickel fused, aluminum, or Hi-Temp.
Lead Attachment   Parallel gap welded with epoxy reinforcement or ball bonded.

Standard Matching   ±0.6%  ±0.4%  ±0.4%            Percent of Base Resistance
Standard Bridge Matching
Ordering Guidelines Example
A. Model (SS)
B. Total Length
C. Active Length
D. Nominal Resistance at 78°F
E. Dopant
SS-080-050-500P U B S4 is a Semiconductor Strain gage
with a total length of 080 and an active length of 050. The
gage has a nominal resistance of 500 at 78 degrees F. The
gage is further defined as Dopant P  and Configured as a "U"*
Backed  Gage.  S4 specifies a matched set of 4 gages.
*Specify U for U-Gage or  Leave Blank for Straight Gage
Note:
F. U Gage*
G. Backed Gage
H.  Specifies Matched or Single Gages
SS 080 050 500 P U B S4 A B C D E F G H
▪ S4 Matched set of 4 gages
▪ S2 Matched set of 2 gages.
▪ S1 Single gages with data.
Via Paolo Uccello 4  -  20148 Milano
Tel +39 02 48 009 757   Fax +39 02 48 002 070      info@dspmindustria.it   www.dspmindustria.it
2
T
H
E
R
M
A
L
 M
A
T
C
H
IN
G
SEMICONDUCTOR STRAIN GAGES
THERMAL MATCHING CONSIDERATIONS
Semiconductor Strain Gages have large temperature coefficients of resistance making single gage strain
measurements difficult unless used at a constant temperature. For this reason, gages are predominantly
used in a half bridge or full bridge circuits and carefully matched for slope and intercept.
Gages are packaged in clear plastic boxes
measuring approximately one inch square.
Each clear box lid is labeled with information
about the gage.
 Temperature °F is noted along with the
Corresponding Resistance in Ohms Ω.
 Gage lot number is marked as Lt.
 Computer System number used to measure the
resistance over temperature.
 Gage Position Number identifies the position of
the gage on the board in the temperature
chamber.
Note:
The computer system also measures and records reverse
current and TCR ( Thermal Coefficient of Resistance ).
This data is used to detect non- performing gages
allowing them to be removed from production.
See Reverse Side for Additional Information
STANDARD PACKAGING
0°F  477
78°F  517
278°F  674
PART NUMBER DETAILS
SS-060-033-500P-S2
SS   designates Semiconductor Strain Gage
060 designates that the gage is 0.060 long.
033 designates the gage has an active area in the center of 0.033.
500P designates 500 ohms nominally at room temperature and it is P-doped.
S2 indicates these two gages are resistance versus temperature matched to each other.